

Fwd: Congratulations, you're an AARP Community Challenge Grantee!

Cody McEwen <cody.mcewen@maine.edu> To: mcewencr@gmail.com Tue, Jul 21, 2020 at 6:00 AM

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Community Challenge < Community Challenge @aarp.org >

Date: Wed, Jul 8, 2020 at 2:40 PM

Subject: Congratulations, you're an AARP Community Challenge Grantee!

To: cody.mcewen@maine.edu <cody.mcewen@maine.edu>

Cc: Parham, Lori < LParham@aarp.org>

Congratulations! We are pleased to inform you that Town of Millinocket has been selected to receive a grant of \$5,000 through the AARP Community Challenge. This was a highly competitive national grant program and your project was exciting, innovative and stood out among the 2,800 Challenge applications. We are delighted to select your proposal and look forward to working with you!

Please do not share this information externally. AARP will publicly announce the grant winners on August 20 and you are free to share your grant award with the public after that time. We encourage you to reach out to your AARP State Office to coordinate outreach and promotion before then, and they may reach out to you as well. Your AARP State Director is copied on this email, so you have his or her contact information. We will share helpful promotional information and resources with you as we grow closer to the announcement date.

Next steps... We will be in touch in the coming weeks with required financial forms and a Grant Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for you to review, complete and sign. We will send instructions detailing how you can access and upload the required paperwork at that time. AARP will need this paperwork finalized and returned by August 7 (please contact us if you need additional time). We will process your grant funds once all paperwork is approved. Again, you'll receive more details on all of this in the next few weeks. In the meantime, please contact CommunityChallenge@aarp.org with any questions.

Once more, congratulations on being selected and we look forward to working with you!

Best Wishes,

The AARP Community Challenge Team

Web Site: aarp.org/communitychallenge

Facebook: facebook.com/AARPLivableCommunities

Twitter: @aarplivable

Email: communitychallenge@aarp.org

Cody Ray McEwen
Town Councilor of Millinocket BS Parks, Recreation & Tourism Psychology Minor (207) 731-8023